Equity securities available-for-sale 597 � (9) (60)
Equity securities trading 60 � � (6)
Short term investments available-for-sale 5,538 (5) (32) �
Short term investments trading 172 � � �
Limited partnerships 1,852 1 � (37)
Other invested assets 23 � � �
Interest rate swaps 1 190 � �
Equity index futures trading � 1 � (65)
Other derivative securities 2 1 (2) �

Total general account 44,096 (1,773) (141) (261)

Separate accounts:
Fixed maturity securities 434 (21) � �
Equity securities 41 � � (4)
Short term investments 21 � � �

Total separate accounts 496 (21) � (4)

Total securities $ 44,592 $ (1,794) $ (141) $ (265)

Debt (carrying value) $ 2,156 $ (122) $ � $ �

63

Edgar Filing: CNA FINANCIAL CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 107

Table of Contents

The following tables present the estimated effects on the fair value of our financial instruments at December 31, 2007
and December 31, 2006, due to an increase in interest rates of 150 basis points, a 20% decline in foreign currency
exchange rates and a 25% decline in the S&P 500.
Market Risk Scenario 2

Increase (Decrease)
Market Interest Currency Equity

December 31, 2007 Value
Rate
Risk Risk Risk

(In millions)
General account:
Fixed maturity securities available-for-sale $ 34,080 $ (2,789) $ (221) $ (106)
Fixed maturity securities trading 177 (3) (1) (3)
Equity securities available-for-sale 568 � (2) (142)
Short term investments available-for-sale 4,497 (6) (85) �
Short term investments trading 180 � � �
Limited partnerships 2,214 1 � (109)
Other invested assets 7 � � �
Interest rate swaps 36 48 � �
Equity index futures trading � 2 � (171)
Other derivative securities 3 � (8) �

Total general account 41,762 (2,747) (317) (531)

Separate accounts:
Fixed maturity securities 419 (30) � �
Equity securities 45 � � (11)
Short term investments 6 � � �

Total separate accounts 470 (30) � (11)

Total securities $ 42,232 $ (2,777) $ (317) $ (542)

Debt (carrying value) $ 2,157 $ (156) $ � $ �

64

Edgar Filing: CNA FINANCIAL CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 108

Table of Contents

Market Risk Scenario 2

Increase (Decrease)
Market Interest Currency Equity

December 31, 2006 Value
Rate
Risk Risk Risk

(In millions)
General account:
Fixed maturity securities available-for-sale $ 35,647 $ (2,925) $ (197) $ (227)
Fixed maturity securities trading 204 (3) � (5)
Equity securities available-for-sale 597 � (18) (149)
Equity securities trading 60 � � (15)
Short term investments available-for-sale 5,538 (7) (64) �
Short term investments trading 172 � � �
Limited partnerships 1,852 1 � (93)
Other invested assets 23 � � �
Interest rate swaps 1 279 � �
Equity index futures trading � 2 � (162)
Other derivative securities 2 1 (4) (1)

Total general account 44,096 (2,652) (283) (652)

Separate accounts:
Fixed maturity securities 434 (31) � �
Equity securities 41 � � (10)
Short term investments 21 � � �

Total separate accounts 496 (31) � (10)

Total securities $ 44,592 $ (2,683) $ (283) $ (662)

Debt (carrying value) $ 2,156 $ (180) $ � $ �

65

Edgar Filing: CNA FINANCIAL CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 109

Table of Contents

ITEM 8. FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND SUPPLEMENTARY DATA
CNA Financial Corporation
Consolidated Statements of Operations

Years ended December 31 2007 2006 2005
(In millions, except per share data)
Revenues
Net earned premiums $ 7,484 $ 7,603 $ 7,569
Net investment income 2,433 2,412 1,892
Realized investment gains (losses), net of participating policyholders�
and minority interests (311) 86 (10)
Other revenues 279 275 411

Total revenues 9,885 10,376 9,862

Claims, Benefits and Expenses
Insurance claims and policyholders� benefits 6,009 6,047 6,999
Amortization of deferred acquisition costs 1,520 1,534 1,543
Other operating expenses 994 1,027 1,034
Restructuring and other related charges � (13) �
Interest 140 131 124

Total claims, benefits and expenses 8,663 8,726 9,700

Income before income tax and minority interest 1,222 1,650 162
Income tax (expense) benefit (317) (469) 105
Minority interest (48) (44) (24)

Income from continuing operations 857 1,137 243
Income (loss) from discontinued operations, net of income tax
(expense) benefit of $0, $7 and $(2) (6) (29) 21

Net Income $ 851 $ 1,108 $ 264

Basic Earnings Per Share

Income from continuing operations $ 3.15 $ 4.17 $ 0.68
Income (loss) from discontinued operations (0.02) (0.11) 0.08

Basic earnings per share available to common stockholders $ 3.13 $ 4.06 $ 0.76

Edgar Filing: CNA FINANCIAL CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 110

Diluted Earnings Per Share

Income from continuing operations $ 3.15 $ 4.16 $ 0.68
Income (loss) from discontinued operations (0.02) (0.11) 0.08

Diluted earnings per share available to common stockholders $ 3.13 $ 4.05 $ 0.76

Weighted Average Outstanding Common Stock and Common
Stock Equivalents

Basic 271.5 262.1 256.0

Diluted 271.8 262.3 256.0

The accompanying Notes are an integral part of these Consolidated Financial Statements.
66

Edgar Filing: CNA FINANCIAL CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 111

Table of Contents

CNA Financial Corporation
Consolidated Balance Sheets

December 31 2007 2006
(In millions, except share data)
Assets
Investments:
Fixed maturity securities at fair value (amortized cost of $34,388 and $35,135) $ 34,257 $ 35,851
Equity securities at fair value (cost of $366 and $408) 568 657
Limited partnership investments 2,214 1,852
Other invested assets 46 26
Short term investments 4,677 5,710

Total investments 41,762 44,096
Cash 94 84
Reinsurance receivables (less allowance for uncollectible receivables of $461 and
$469) 8,228 9,478
Insurance receivables (less allowance for doubtful accounts of $312 and $368) 1,972 2,108
Accrued investment income 330 313
Receivables for securities sold and collateral 142 303
Deferred acquisition costs 1,161 1,190
Prepaid reinsurance premiums 270 342
Deferred income taxes 1,198 855
Property and equipment at cost (less accumulated depreciation of $596 and $571) 378 277
Goodwill and other intangible assets 142 142
Other assets 579 592
Separate account business 476 503

Total assets $ 56,732 $ 60,283

Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity
Liabilities:
Insurance reserves:
Claim and claim adjustment expenses $ 28,588 $ 29,636
Unearned premiums 3,598 3,784
Future policy benefits 7,106 6,645
Policyholders� funds 930 1,015
Collateral on loaned securities and derivatives 63 2,851
Payables for securities purchased 353 221
Participating policyholders� funds 45 50
Short term debt 350 �
Long term debt 1,807 2,156
Federal income taxes payable (includes $5 and $38 due to Loews Corporation) 2 40
Reinsurance balances payable 401 539
Other liabilities 2,478 2,740
Separate account business 476 503

Total liabilities 46,197 50,180

Edgar Filing: CNA FINANCIAL CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 112

Commitments and contingencies (Notes B, F, G, I and K)
Minority interest 385 335

Stockholders� equity:
Common stock ($2.50 par value; 500,000,000 shares authorized; 273,040,243
shares issued; and 271,662,278 and 271,108,480 shares outstanding) 683 683
Additional paid-in capital 2,169 2,166
Retained earnings 7,285 6,486
Accumulated other comprehensive income 103 549
Treasury stock (1,377,965 and 1,931,763 shares), at cost (39) (58)

10,201 9,826
Notes receivable for the issuance of common stock (51) (58)

Total stockholders� equity 10,150 9,768

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 56,732 $ 60,283

The accompanying Notes are an integral part of these Consolidated Financial Statements.
67

Edgar Filing: CNA FINANCIAL CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 113

Table of Contents

CNA Financial Corporation
Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows

Years ended December 31 2007 2006 2005
(In millions)
Cash Flows from Operating Activities:
Net income $ 851 $ 1,108 $ 264
Adjustments to reconcile net income to net cash flows provided